Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
Name Execution Date Seyi A. Odueyungbo 12/24/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 12/24/2008 Name: Chevron U.S.A. INC Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road City: San Ramon State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94583 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: State/Solution Number Application Number: 12/345981 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925.842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925.842-1536 Email: KAlgower@Chevron.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925.842-1536 Email: KAlgower@Chevron.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 92.642.1536 Email: KAlgower@Chevron.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 92.642.1536 Email: KAlgower@Chevron.com	NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
Seyi A. Odueyungbo 12/24/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Chevron U.S.A. INC Name: Chevron U.S.A. INC Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road City: San Ramon State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94583 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Property Type Application Number: 12/345981 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Property Vij = Number Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925.842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hann Pham Total Attachments: 1	CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Image: Second S	Name Execution Date									
Name: Chevron U.S.A. INC Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road City: San Ramon State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94583 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Seyi A. Odueyungbo									
Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road City: San Ramon State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94583 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12345981 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham	RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
City: San Ramon State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94583 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12345981 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1 San Ramon comment superior supe	Name:	Chevron U.S.A. I	NC							
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94583 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12345981 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 60006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1	Street Address:	6001 Bollinger C	anyon Road							
Postal Code: 94583 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12345981 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1	City:	San Ramon								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12345981 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA								
Property Type Number Application Number: 12345981 CORRESPONDENCE DATA I236981 Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgowe@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1 San Page San	Postal Code:	94583								
Application Number: 12345981 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUTER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1 1	Property Ty									
Fax Number: (925)842-2051 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1 1	Application Number:	12:	45981		12345981					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1 1	CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 925-842-1536 Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1 1	Fax Number:	(925)842-20	51		0					
Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Intervention Total Attachments: 1 1	Correspondence will be				\$40.00					
Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1	Phone:				\$4					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1 Total Attachments: 1										
Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7656 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1 T-7650										
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1										
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham Total Attachments: 1										
Total Attachments: 1		NUMBER:	1-7656							
	NAME OF SUBMITTER	₹:	Hanh Pham							

Attorney Docket No. T-7656

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Seyi A. Odueyungbo residing at the address of <u>1102 Lantern Bay</u>, <u>Hercules</u>, <u>Contra Costa County</u>, <u>CA</u> <u>94547</u>, have invented new and useful improvements in

"HEAVY OIL UPGRADE PROCESSS INCLUDING RECOVERY OF SPENT CATALYST"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

A having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. and filed on , 2008; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Seyi A. Odueyungbo, the said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

A 111¥	hand	at Ri	du.	iond	, Cali	fornia,	this 24	day of	Decembei	r, 2008.
			na 1				b_{1}	\cap		

Seyi A. Odueyungbo

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, $\frac{B \circ NG - K \gamma U}{P Ortsmouth}$, $\frac{CHANG}{Dr}$, whose full post office address is **The set of the set o**

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 022039 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 12/30/2008